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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on  Saturday 23rd October 2021

 - Under 15 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Jonson Hughes BarnsleyAC     6:56
  2 Freddie Meredith TraffordAC  A     7:03
  3 Ewan Busfield DerbyAC     7:08
  4 Max Webster LiverpoolH  A     7:09
  5 Louis Hatton WirralAc  A     7:10
  6 Jack Marwood Warrington     7:13
  7 Daniel Smith BlackburnH     7:17
  8 Rhys Bowden ValeRoyalA  A     7:20
  9 Thomas Corwood ValeRoyalA  B     7:22
 10 Jack Lamb ChorleyAth     7:28
 11 William Keens CityOfYork     7:29
 12 Finlay Goddard SaleHarrie     7:33

 13 Ben Leatherbarrow LiverpoolH  B     7:35
 14 Daniel Backhouse LincolnWel     7:37
 15 Noah Sibary KingstonUp     7:41
 16 Jamie Barber SalfordHar  A     7:42
 17 George Ellis RotherhamH     7:43
 18 Sam Degazon AllertonJu     7:43
 19 Lewis Kirk SalfordHar  B     8:00
 20 Matthew Gardner TraffordAC  B     8:03
 21 Noel Ford WirralAc  B     8:08
 22 Aidan Lea HighPeakAC     8:15
 23 Evan Copeland Hallamshir     8:16

 - Under 15 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Ben Williams WirralAc  A     7:26    14:36+  4
  2 Stanley Lowe DerbyAC     7:33    14:41+  1
  3 Luke Carrington TraffordAC  A     7:44    14:47-  1
  4 Rhys Croasdale LiverpoolH  A     7:41    14:50  0
  5 Jacob Pryor Warrington     7:43    14:56+  1
  6 Rocco Hughes BarnsleyAC     8:02    14:58-  5
  7 Oliver Gill BlackburnH     7:44    15:01  0
  8 Thomas Taylor ValeRoyalA  A     7:44    15:04  0
  9 Marcus Thomasson ChorleyAth     7:46    15:14+  1
 10 Riley Malone LiverpoolH  B     7:49    15:24+  3
 11 Theo Wassall ValeRoyalA  B     8:03    15:25-  2
 12 Alfred Scruton KingstonUp     7:55    15:36+  3
 13 James Obrien SaleHarrie     8:06    15:39-  1
 14 Thomas Gilliver HighPeakAC     7:25    15:40+  8
 15 Lukeadam Stables RotherhamH     7:59    15:42+  2
 16 Fintan Kehoe SalfordHar  A     8:01    15:43  0
 17 Joe Humphries LincolnWel     8:13    15:50-  3

 18 Josh Watson TraffordAC  B     7:51    15:54+  2
 19 Angus Corcoran AllertonJu     8:13    15:56-  1
 20 Luca Noorpuri WirralAc  B     8:25    16:33+  1
 21 Alfie Bundy SalfordHar  B     8:37    16:37-  2
 22 Hayden Behan Hallamshir     8:25    16:41+  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Thomas Gilliver HighPeakAC     7:25
  2 Ben Williams WirralAc  A     7:26
  3 Stanley Lowe DerbyAC     7:33
  4 Rhys Croasdale LiverpoolH  A     7:41
  5 Jacob Pryor Warrington     7:43
  6 Thomas Taylor ValeRoyalA  A     7:44
  7 Oliver Gill BlackburnH     7:44
  8 Luke Carrington TraffordAC  A     7:44
  9 Marcus Thomasson ChorleyAth     7:46
 10 Riley Malone LiverpoolH  B     7:49

 - Under 15 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Robert Price ValeRoyalA  A     6:42    21:46+  7
  2 Oberon Kearney WirralAc  A     7:23    21:59-  1
  3 Charlie Stanway TraffordAC  A     7:16    22:03  0
  4 Oscar Kewley LiverpoolH  A     7:22    22:12  0
  5 Luke Bradbury DerbyAC     7:53    22:34-  3
  6 Ethan Roberts ChorleyAth     7:28    22:42+  3
  7 Ben Stratton BlackburnH     7:42    22:43  0
  8 Matthew Seddon Warrington     8:15    23:11-  3
  9 James Evans LiverpoolH  B     7:52    23:16+  1
 10 Alfie Simons SalfordHar  A     7:45    23:28+  6
 11 Nathan Hope KingstonUp     8:00    23:36+  1
 12 Jay Hutchinson TraffordAC  B     8:01    23:55+  6
 13 Joseph Spark SaleHarrie     8:28    24:07  0
 14 Jake Parker RotherhamH     8:32    24:14+  1
 15 Caleb Stanley AllertonJu     8:32    24:28+  4
 16 Jamie Barnes WirralAc  B     8:07    24:40+  4
 17 Maxim Johnson Hallamshir     8:31    25:12+  5
 18 Henry Kennedy LincolnWel     9:24    25:14-  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Robert Price ValeRoyalA  A     6:42
  2 Charlie Stanway TraffordAC  A     7:16
  3 Oscar Kewley LiverpoolH  A     7:22
  4 Oberon Kearney WirralAc  A     7:23
  5 Ethan Roberts ChorleyAth     7:28
  6 Ben Stratton BlackburnH     7:42
  7 Alfie Simons SalfordHar  A     7:45
  8 James Evans LiverpoolH  B     7:52
  9 Luke Bradbury DerbyAC     7:53
 10 Nathan Hope KingstonUp     8:00
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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on  Saturday 23rd October 2021

Under 15 Boys  — Team Results — Final

  1 Vale Royal Ac  ‘A’    21:46
1 Rhys Bowden (8)  7:20 2 Thomas Taylor (8)  7:44
3 Robert Price (1)  6:42
  2 Wirral Ac  ‘A’    21:59
1 Louis Hatton (5)  7:10 2 Ben Williams (1)  7:26
3 Oberon Kearney (2)  7:23
  3 Trafford AC  ‘A’    22:03
1 Freddie Meredith (2)  7:03 2 Luke Carrington (3)  7:44
3 Charlie Stanway (3)  7:16
  4 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    22:12
1 Max Webster (4)  7:09 2 Rhys Croasdale (4)  7:41
3 Oscar Kewley (4)  7:22
  5 Derby AC    22:34
1 Ewan Busfield (3)  7:08 2 Stanley Lowe (2)  7:33
3 Luke Bradbury (5)  7:53
  6 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon C    22:42
1 Jack Lamb (10)  7:28 2 Marcus Thomasson (9)  7:46
3 Ethan Roberts (6)  7:28
  7 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    22:43
1 Daniel Smith (7)  7:17 2 Oliver Gill (7)  7:44
3 Ben Stratton (7)  7:42
  8 Warrington A C    23:11
1 Jack Marwood (6)  7:13 2 Jacob Pryor (5)  7:43
3 Matthew Seddon (8)  8:15
  9 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    23:16
1 Ben Leatherbarrow (13)  7:35 2 Riley Malone (10)  7:49
3 James Evans (9)  7:52
 10 Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    23:28
1 Jamie Barber (16)  7:42 2 Fintan Kehoe (16)  8:01
3 Alfie Simons (10)  7:45
 11 Kingston Upon Hull Ac    23:36
1 Noah Sibary (15)  7:41 2 Alfred Scruton (12)  7:55
3 Nathan Hope (11)  8:00
 12 Trafford AC  ‘B’    23:55
1 Matthew Gardner (20)  8:03 2 Josh Watson (18)  7:51
3 Jay Hutchinson (12)  8:01
 13 Sale Harriers Manchester    24:07
1 Finlay Goddard (12)  7:33 2 James Obrien (13)  8:06
3 Joseph Spark (13)  8:28
 14 Rotherham Harriers & Ac    24:14
1 George Ellis (17)  7:43 2 Lukeadam Stables (15)  7:59
3 Jake Parker (14)  8:32
 15 Allerton Junior AC    24:28
1 Sam Degazon (18)  7:43 2 Angus Corcoran (19)  8:13
3 Caleb Stanley (15)  8:32
 16 Wirral Ac  ‘B’    24:40
1 Noel Ford (21)  8:08 2 Luca Noorpuri (20)  8:25
3 Jamie Barnes (16)  8:07
 17 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield    25:12
1 Evan Copeland (23)  8:16 2 Hayden Behan (22)  8:25
3 Maxim Johnson (17)  8:31
 18 Lincoln Wellington AC    25:14
1 Daniel Backhouse (14)  7:37 2 Joe Humphries (17)  8:13
3 Henry Kennedy (18)  9:24

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

Incomplete Teams:
Barnsley AC

1 Jonson Hughes (1)  6:56 2 Rocco Hughes (6)  8:02

Vale Royal Ac  ‘B’
1 Thomas Corwood (9)  7:22 2 Theo Wassall (11)  8:03

High Peak AC
1 Aidan Lea (22)  8:15 2 Thomas Gilliver (14)  7:25

Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘B’
1 Lewis Kirk (19)  8:00 2 Alfie Bundy (21)  8:37

City Of York Ac
1 William Keens (11)  7:29

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Robert Price ValeRoyalA A     6:42 (3)
  2 Jonson Hughes BarnsleyAC     6:56 (1)
  3 Freddie Meredith TraffordAC A     7:03 (1)
  4 Ewan Busfield DerbyAC     7:08 (1)
  5 Max Webster LiverpoolH A     7:09 (1)
  6 Louis Hatton WirralAc A     7:10 (1)
  7 Jack Marwood Warrington     7:13 (1)
  8 Charlie Stanway TraffordAC A     7:16 (3)
  9 Daniel Smith BlackburnH     7:17 (1)
 10 Rhys Bowden ValeRoyalA A     7:20 (1)


